Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2003 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 7
Data Sheet
Catalyst 2948G-L3 Switch—
High-Performance Layer 3 Switching
The Catalyst® 2948G-L3 Switch is a fixed-configuration Layer 3 (L3) Ethernet Switch
featuring wire-speed switching for Internet Protocol (IP), Internetwork Packet

All other trademarks mentioned in this document or Web site are the property of their respective owners. The use of the word partner does not imply a partnership relationship between Cisco and any other company.
(0303R) 203070ETMG_05/03
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
WS-C2948G-L3 Catalyst 2948G-L3 switch, fixed 48 10/100 FE, 2 1000BaseX (GBIC). Includes support for
IP, IP multicast, and bridging Note: GBIC modules need to be ordered separately
FR2948GL3-IP IP Switching License, Includes OSPF, IGRP, EIGRP
FR2948GL3-IPX IPX switching license
WS-G5484= 1000BaseSX GBIC module
WS-G5486= 1000BaseLX/LH GBIC module
WS-G5487= 1000BaseZX GBIC module
CAB-GELX-625 Gigabit Ethernet multimode conditioning cable
PWR600-RPS-YCAB= 600W redundant AC power system with DC power cables
STKRACKMOUNT1.5RU= Catalyst 2948G-L3 rack-mount kit (spare)
CON-SNT-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance 8 x 5 x nbd
CON-SNTE-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance 8 x 5 x 4
CON-SNTP-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance 24 x 7 x 4
CON-OS-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance Onsite 8 x 5 x nbd
CON-OSE-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance Onsite 8 x 5 x 4
CON-OSP-WS-C2948 SMARTnet maintenance Onsite 24 x 7 x 4
Mini-RMON Agent License WS-C2948G-EMS-LIC Catalyst 2948G-L3 RMON Agent License